UNOFFICIAL COPY

| 160201.7034 |
|-------------|
|-------------|

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS

| A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Phone: (800) 331-3282 Fax: (818) 662-4141 | |
|---|---------------|
| B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) CLS-CTLS_Glendale_Customer_Service@wolte | erskluwer.com |
| C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) | 8839 - BCM |
| CT Lien Solutions | 52134000 |
| P.O. Box 29071 Glendale, CA 91200-9071 | ILIL |
| | FIXTURE |
| | |

Doc#: 1602017034 Fee: \$46.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 01/20/2016 03:06 PM Pg: 1 of 5

| Cicinatio, 67.1 5.12 | FIXTURE | | | |
|--|--|---|---|--------------------------------------|
| File with Cook, IL | | THE ABOVE SPA | CE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US | E ONLY |
| INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT F'LEN JMBER | | (or recorded) in the REAI Filer: attach Amendment Add | lendum (Form UCC3A6) and provide Debto | or's name in item 13 |
| TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement | | | | mmation |
| ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assign and For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also | The loads and cled conditional in item. | | | Statement is |
| CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statem continued for the additional period provided by applicable | ent ide itified above with respect to e law | the security interest(s) of Secured | Party audionzing this continuation | |
| PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: Check one of these two boxes: This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record | | address: Complete ADD nai 7a or 7b <u>and</u> item 7c 7a or 7b | me: Complete item | : Give record name nitem 6a or 6b |
| CURRICULT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party In | nformation Change - provide only on | e name (6a or 6b) | | |
| 68. ORGANIZATION'S NAME AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO, | AS TRUSTEE UNDER TO | UST AGREEMENT DA | TED FEBRUARY 24, 1988 | AND |
| KNOWN AS TRUST NO.5347 66. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME | FIRST PERSOI | | ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) | SUFFIX |
| 7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment | Change provide only | y one name (7a or 7b) use e. act, full nam | e; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of | the Debtor's name) |
| 7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | ent or Party Information Change - provide on | | | |
| OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME | | | | |
| INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME | | | 0. | SUFFIX |
| INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) | | | 1)5. | COUNTRY |
| 7c. MAILING ADDRESS | CITY | | STATE POST/LCCDE | COONTRY |
| 8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these | four boxes: ADD collateral | DELETE collateral | RESTATE covered collateral | ASSIGN collateral |
| Indicate collateral: | | | | P 5 |
| | | | | S_M |

10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Debtor Name: AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED

52134000 L

Proposed by CT Lies Solutions P.O. Bo

FIRST PERSONAL NAME

9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provide only one name (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignment)

ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)

If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and provide name of authorizing Debtor

SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF CANADA (U.S.)

9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME

9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME

OR

1602017034 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM

| FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS | |
|--|---|
| 11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 0533643300 12/2/2005 CC IL Cook | |
| 12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form | |
| 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF CANADA (U.S.) | |
| | |
| OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME | |
| 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME | |
| FIRST PERSONAL NAME | |
| | FIX |
| ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) | THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY |
| 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (*) ame of a current Debtor of record required financing Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part | or indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide only |
| 138. ORGANIZATION'S NAME AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO, AS INUSTEE UNDER TRU | |
| OR KNOWN AS TRUST NO.5347 OR 135. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONA | L NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S) SUFFIX |
| | |
| 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): Debtor Name and Address: | |
| AMAI GAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUS AGREEM | ENT DATED FEBRUARY 24, 1988 AND KNOWN AS TRUST |
| NO.5347 - ONE WEST MONROE STREET , CHICAGO, IL 60603 | |
| Secured Party Name and Address: SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF CANADA (U.S.) - ONE SUN LIFE EXEC | 'JTIVE PARK , WELLESLEY HILLS, MA 02481 |
| Sun all E Addord the Bollin 1811 C. Sind E Alexander | TUTIVE PARK, WELLESLEY HILLS, MA 02481 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | · 4′ |
| | 3, |
| | $\bigcirc_{\mathcal{C}}$ |
| | |
| | · C |
| | 0 |
| | |
| 15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: | 17. Description of real estate: |
| covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed as a fixture filing. 16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 | SEE ATTACHED : |
| (if Debtor does not have a record interest): | PROPERTY ADDRESS: |
| | 9625-9655 N MILWAUKEE AVENUE, NILES, |
| | IL. |
| | , · |
| | |
| | TAX PARCEL # |
| | 09113020270000, |
| | [See Exhibit for Real Estate] |

SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF File with: Cook, IL

708050461 L

18. MISCELLANEOUS: 52134000-IL-31 8839 - BCM

1602017034 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Debtor: AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DA

Exhibit for Real Estate

17. Description of real estate:

Continued

09113020280000.

Parcel ID:

Droberty of County Clerk's Office 09113020270000,09113020280000.

1602017034 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE ESTATE OR INTEREST IN THE LAND DESCRIBED BELOW AND COVERED HEREIN IS: THE LEASEHOLD ESTATE (SAID LEASEHOLD ESTATE BEING DEFINED IN PARAGRAPH 1.c. OF THE ALTA LEASEHOLD ENDORSEMENT(S) ATTACHED HERETO), CREATED BY THE INSTRUMENT HEREIN REFERRED TO AS THE LEASE, EXECUTED BY: FLORENCE B. VINCI, AS LESSOR, AND J. C. PENNEY PROPERTIES, INC., A CORPORATION OF DELAWARE, AS LESSEE, DATED NOVEMBER 10, 1971, A MEMORANDUM OF WHICH LEASE WAS RECORDED DECEMBER 16, 1971 AS DOCUMENT 21750073, AS ASSIGNED TO AMALGAMATED TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 24, 1988 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 8347 BY WARRANTY DEED AND ASSUMPTION DATED MAY 13, 1988 AND RECORDED MAY 16, 1988 AS DOCUMENT 88208288, AS AMENDED BY NOTICE OF EXERCISE OF OPTIONS TO EXTEND LEASE TERM DATED AS OF FEBRUARY 24, 1992 AND RECORDED MARCH 18, 1997 AS DOCUMENT 92176625, WHICH LEASE DEMISES THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND FOR A TERM OF YEARS OF GINNING NOVEMBER 10, 1971 AND ENDING OCTOBER 31, 2072, INCLUDING OWNERSHIP OF THE BUILDINGS PAID IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED THEREON.

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF LOT 4 DESCRIPED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 4, 575.0 FEET NORTHWESTERLY OF THE SOUTH WEST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG A LINE DRAWN PERPENDICULARLY TO THE SAID SOUTHWISTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 4, 55.0 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING ALSO BEING ON THE NORTHEASTPRLY LINE OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE PER CONDEMNATION CASE NO. 60S10942; THENCE CONTINUING NORTHENSIFICALLY ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE 25.0 FERT: THENCE SOUTHRASTERLY ALONG A LINE DRAWN PIRPENDICULARLY TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, 25.0 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG A LINE DRAWN PERPENDICULARLY TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE 29.414 FEET TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH 7. LINE 553.0 FEBT (MEASURED PERPENDICULARLY) SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE MORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 4; THENCE EAST ALONG SAID LINE 553.0 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL 151.) FEET; THENCE NORTH AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIVED LINE 60.70 FEET; THENCE MORTHWESTERLY ALONG A LINE WHICH FORMS AN ANGLE OF 34 DEGREES, 07 MINUTES, 30 SECONDS TO THE LEFT WITH A PROLONGATION OF THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, 261.29 FRET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE 213.47 FEET TO THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF MILLIPUKEE AVENUE AS PER CONDEMNATION CASE NO. 60S10942; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAIN MORTHEASTERLY LINE AND AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE 201.83 FEET TO THE FOLT OF BEGINNING IN OWNERS SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST FRACTION 1/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NO THWEST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 11 AND PART OF LOT 1 IN ASSESSORS DIVISION OF THE SOUTH EST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 11 AND ALL OF LOTS 2, 3 AND 4 IN ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF THE EAST 1,2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION AND OF THE SOUTH 6.19 ACRES OF THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION BAST OF THE CENTER LINE OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF LOT 4 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 4, 575.0 FEET NORTHWESTERLY OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG A LINE DRAWN PERPENDICULARLY TO SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 4, 80.0 FEET; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A LINE DRAWN PERPENDICULARLY TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE 25.0 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG A LINE DRAWN PERPENDICULARLY TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, 29.414 FEET TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 553.0 FEET (MEASURED PERPENDICULARLY) SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL

CLEGALD

1602017034 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 4; THENCE EAST ALONG SAID LINE 553.0 FERT SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL, 151.0 FEET; THENCE NORTH AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE 60.70 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A LINE WHICH FORMS AN ANGLE OF 34 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 30 SECONDS TO THE LEFT OF A PROLONGATION OF THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, 261.79 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING OF THE TRACT OF LAND TO BE DESCRIBED HEREIN; THENCE CONTINUING MORTHWESTERLY ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE 122.0 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 175.0 FEET OF SAID LOT 4 (AS MEASURED PERPENDICULARLY TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 4) SAID POINT BEING 285.12 FEET EAST OF THE CENTER LINE OF GREENWOOD AVENUE (AS MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE MORTH 175.0 FEET AFORESAID); THENCE WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 175.0 FEET AFORESAID, 233.21 FEET TO THE EASTERLY LINE OF GREENWOOD AVENUE AS PER DOCUMENT 11200347; THENCE SOUTHERLY ALON: THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID GREENWOOD AVENUE, 65.71 FEET TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE AFORESAID; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID NORTHEASTERLY LIN', 190.37 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE 213.47 FEBT 10 THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN OWNERS SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, BAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND THE EAST 1/2 OF THE MORIPARST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 11 AND PART OF LOT 1 IN ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF THE FOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 11 AND ALL OF LOTS 2, 3 AND 4 IN ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION AND THE SCUT; 5.19 ACRES OF THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST :1/4 OF SAID SECTION; EAST OF THE CENTER LINE OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEYS 1 AND 2 AFORESAID, AS CREATED BY ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT DATED MAY 15, 1974 AND RECORDED MAY 17, 1974 AS DOCUMENT 22720585 MADE BY AND BETWEEN J. C. PENNEY PROPERTIES, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION, AS ASSIGNOR, AND MONTGOMERY WARD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION, AS ASSIGNER, AND AMENDED BY ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER J. 1975 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 25, 1975 AS DOCUMENT 23234407 MADE BY AND BETWEEN MONTGOMERY WARD JEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION, AS ASSIGNOR, MONTGOMERY WARD & CG., INCORPORATED, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION, AS ASSIGNER, AND J. C. PENNEY PROPERTIES, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION, AS TENANT, AND AS GRANTED IN GRANT OF BASEMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 88074514 H. FLORENCE B. VINCI, FLO, INC. TO THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF HIGHLAND PARTK TRUST 3119 AND TRUST 4.51, TO USE A DRIVEWAY HAVING A WIDTH OF APPROXIMATELY 54 FEET LOCATED SOUTH OF AND ADJOINING FARCETS 1 AFORESAID, WHICH DRIVEWAY IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

THE MORTHERLY 54.00 FEET, MORE OR LESS, AS MEASURED ON THE EAST LINE) OF TWAT PART OF LOT 1 IN HARBOR TREES SUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT 4 IN OWNER'S SUBDIVISION OF PART O' SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED DECEMBER 16, 1971 AS DOCUMENT 21750076, LYING WEST OF THE EAST TIME OF PARCEL 1 AFORESAID EXTENDED SOUTH 54.00 FEET, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.